FORM PTO-1595 RE((Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	39695 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Spencer Clark Rees Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: Wen Products, Inc. Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: 1-23-99	Street Address: 1088 W. Thorndale Avenue	
🗓 Assignment 🔲 Merger	City: Bensenville State: IL. ZIP: 60106	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Other		
Execution Date: January 20, 1999		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/099,535 	, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Tammy S. Settle		
Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Company Name: Vedder, Price, Kaufman & Kammholz	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Any Deficiencies)	
Street Address: 222 North LaSalle Street	8. Deposit account number: 22-0259	
Suite 2600 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE 40E	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Tammy S. Settle Name of Person Signing Sign	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Date: May 10, 1999	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Assignments Division 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway
Arlington, VA 22202

VPCHI01/#331171.1

PATENT REEL: 010137 FRAME: 0294

02-03- 122-99 100956		DESIGN PATENT A Attor 2 Date: J
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231)))	
Sir:)	
Transmitted herewith for filing is the patent application of)))	
Inventor(s): Spencer Clark Rees)	
For: ELECTRICALLY POWERED WAXER/POLISHER)))	
Enclosed are:		
(x) 7 sheet(s) of drawings () (x) Assignment(s) of the invention		ne
(x) A check in the amount of \$155 recording the patent application filing.		to cove

APPLICATION

rney Docket No. 3481.02.8001

anuary 22, 1998



er the fee for

Fee Calculation For Claims As Filed

Basic Fee a) \$310.00

> Total Filing Fee **\$**310.00

Statement(s) of Status as Small Entity, (x)

reducing Filing Fee by half to \$155.00

A check in the amount of \$ 155.00 to cover the filing fee. (x)

to Deposit Account No. 22-0259. ()

The payment of the Filing Fee is to be deferred until the Declaration is filed. Do not charge our Deposit Account.

(x)The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in this application under 37 C.F.R. §§1.16-1.17 during its entire pendency, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 22-0259. Should no proper payment be enclosed herewith, as by a check being in the wrong amount, unsigned, post-dated, otherwise improper or informal or even entirely missing, the Commissioner is authorized to charge the unpaid amount to Deposit Account No. 22-0259. This sheet is filed in duplicate.

222 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60601-1003 (312) 609-7736

VEDDER, PRICE

Richard A. Zachar

Registration No. 25,560

01 FC:581

REEL: 010137 FRAME: 0295

Vedder, Price, Kaufman & Kammholz Attorneys at Law 222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2600 Chicago, Illinois 60601

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Spencer Clark Rees, of 4 S. 800 Route 47, Sugar Grove, Illinois 60554, respectively, invented and owns a certain new and useful design invention entitled:

ELECTRICALLY POWERED WAXER/POLISHER

for which design invention he has executed an application for Design Patent of the United States filed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Wen Products, Inc., of 1088 W. Thorndale Avenue, Bensenville, IL 60106 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the application for Design Patent.

Now, Therefore, To All Whom It May Concern: Be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has assigned and set over, and by this document do assign and set over, to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the design invention in the United States and every foreign country, the applications for Design Patent and other such applications (e.g., continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and reissues) in the United States and every foreign country, and the Design Patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Design Patent in the United States to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications.

I DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, renewal, reissued, or extended Design Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

I have hereunder set my hand on the date shown below.

Date /-20-99

Spencer Clark Rees

PATENT REEL: 010137 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 01/22/1999